|--|--|--|--|

Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102649	051	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached	d original documents or copy t	hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Richland Partners, LLC	4-04	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Truste Internal Address:6th Floor (Mark Weir)			
	Merger Change of Name	City: Charlotte Individual(s) citi: Association General Partner Limited Partner Corporation-Sta Other Banking If assignee is not domicing representative designation	State: NC Zip: 28288 zenship		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/165,902		B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)		
	Additional number(s) atta	ched Yes	No		
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore C. George, Esq. 	orrespondence	Total number of ap registrations involv	oplications and ed:	2	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$_65</u>		
Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, L.	L.P.	✓ Enclosed			
Three Wachovia Center, Suite 300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		count	
Street Address: 401 South Tryon Street	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account no	umber:		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip					
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE			
9. Signature. See attached signature					
DBYRNE Name of Person Signing	\	nature	Date		
T Office	number of pages including cover nents to be recorded with re				

RICHLAND PARTNERS, ŁĹC

Name: Richard F. Ambury

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Date: <u>January</u> 5, 2004

ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the Trustee under the Intercreditor and Trust Agreement, dated as of March 25, 1999, among Star Gas Partners, Petro Holdings, Inc., Petroleum Heat and Power Co., Inc. (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto, Bank of America National Trust and Savings Associate, as administrative agent, Assignor and the various note purchasers and lenders (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Intercreditor Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Intercreditor Agreement is being amended and restated pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intercreditor Agreement dated as of the date hereof among Star Gas Partners, Petro Holdings, Inc., the Borrower, certain subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto, Assignee, as administrative agent and as Trustee and the various note purchasers and lenders (as amended, restated, supplemented, assigned or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Amended and Restated Intercreditor Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is being appointed as successor Trustee pursuant to Section 9 of the Amended and Restated Intercreditor and Trust Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor, as Trustee, is the beneficiary of the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated March 25, 1999, between Petroleum Heat and Power Co., Inc., certain subsidiaries a party thereto and Assignor (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignee, as Trustee, is the beneficiary of the Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated or even date herewith, between the Grantors named therein and Assignee (as amended, restated, supplemented, assigned or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement grants Assignor a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and trademark applications which are evidenced by that certain Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks between Assignor and Richland Partners, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Owner"), dated as of June 5, 2003 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

CLT 741061v3

WHEREAS, in connection with the appointment of Assignee as successor Trustee, and the execution of the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, the parties hereto desire that Assignor assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark applications, including, without limitation, each Trademark and Trademark application referred to in **Schedule I** annexed hereto, and to the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor, without recourse, representation or warranty, does hereby transfer, assign, grant and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor, as Trustee, to the security interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records relating to the Trademarks and the Trademark applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof.

The Owner does hereby acknowledge and consent to the assignment of the rights of the Trustee with respect to the security interest in Trademarks and Trademark applications more fully set forth in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

CLT 741061v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment under seal as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

HSBC BANK USA

By: ______

Name:

Title: FRANK J. GODINO Vice President

Signature Page

to

Assignment of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Richland)
(Petroleum Heat and Power Co., Inc.)

CLT 741061v3

ASSIGNEE:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Mark D. Weir

Title: Vice President

Signature Page

Assignment of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Richland) (Petroleum Heat and Power Co., Inc.)

Acknowledged and consented to by:

RICHLAND PARTNERS, LLC,

a Pennsylvania limited liability company

By:

Name: Richard F. Ambury,

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Signature Page

to

Assignment of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Richland)
(Petroleum Heat and Power Co., Inc.)

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Registrant	Application No.	Application	<u>Mark</u>
			<u>Date</u>	
1.	Richland Partners, LLC	78/162,970	9.11.02	Patriot Propane
2.	Richland Partners, LLC	78/165,902	9.19.03	Leffler Energy

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 01/14/2004